

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
MAIN CASE No:Crl.P.No.4460 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
5.	29.10.2024	<u>BVLNC, J</u> Heard Sri Develaraju Anil Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners through video conference. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, on written instructions would submit that investigation in the case has been completed and report was submitted to Deputy Director of Prosecutions, Vijayawada for his instructions to proceed further and the same was awaited. Learned counsel for the un-official respondent sought time finally for filing counter within a period of two (02) weeks. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>BVLNC, J</u> PNS	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>