

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.4460 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
06.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> The Investigating Officer shall appear before this Court along with record, list on 30.04.2026. The de-facto complainant, who belongs to the Reddy community, has lodged a complaint alleging that the well-wishers, who belong to the Scheduled Tribe (ST) community, were abused and assaulted by the petitioners. Dr.YLR, J KMS	